

RESPONSES TO WRITTEN QUESTIONS
CSBG CITY-WIDE EMPLOYMENT & EMPLOYMENT SUPPORT SERVICES
RFP#2021-12
Q & A

ISSUED ON 09/01/2021

Question #1:

Are attachments part of the proposal narrative (maximum 25 pages)?

Answer #1:

Attachments are not part of the proposal narrative section and not counted towards the maximum of 25 pages.

ISSUED ON 09/07/2021

Question #2:

What does paragraph 1 mean in Section J. PROGRAM ORGANIZATIONAL STRUCTURE AND OPERATION on page 10 of the solicitation (RFP).

Answer #2:

In listing 3 comparable Work/Client References means with whom the proposer has done similar work with and who will vouch for the proposer's competency.